

## Invitation to a breakfast meeting with Kongsberg Automotive

Kongsberg Automotive (KA) invites you to a breakfast meeting on December 17, 2024.

The meeting will focus on KA's profitable growth towards 2028 and will include a Q&A session.

Time:

08:00-09:00 AM: Breakfast and product display

09:00-11:00 AM: Presentation, discussions, and Q&A

Location:

Danske Bank, Aker Brygge - Bryggetorget 4.

Breakfast will be provided. Due to limited space, we encourage early registration. RSVP by December 12, 2024

The meeting will also be broadcast digitally.

To confirm your registration, click here: http://events.provisoevent.no/kongsbergautomotive/events/breakfast-meeting-/register

We look forward to your participation. For any questions, please contact: Investor.Relations@ka-group.com

## About Kongsberg Automotive ASA

Kongsberg Automotive provides cutting-edge technology to the global vehicle industry. We drive the global transition to sustainable mobility by putting engineering, sustainability, and innovation into practice. Our product portfolio includes driver and motion control systems, fluid assemblies, and industrial driver interface products. Find more information at: <a href="http://www.kongsbergautomotive.com">www.kongsbergautomotive.com</a>